10-20-2004

| Form PTO-1595 | 02864070 | ; | HEET / | J.S. DEPARTMENT J.S. Patent and | ГОГ СОММЕ | ERCE |
|--|--------------------------------------|------------------------------|----------------------|------------------------------------|--------------|----------------|
| (Rev. 10/02) | PATEN | S UNL | Y MICHA | (D.S. Patent and | d Trademark | Office |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ | . , | v | Y colum | γ | • | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of P | atents and Trademarks: | Please record | the attached origina | documents or co | pv thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | | 1 | and address of r | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les). | I. | VITRA PATENT | | es) | 9 | |
| ALBERTO MEDA | | Name: | | | | 7 8 |
| | | Interna | l Address: | | | 250 |
| | | | | | | 2,5 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta | ched? Yes No | | | | | 215 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | | -87-C |
| Assignment | 011 | A.L. KIUN | ENFELDSTRAS | SF 22 | | |
| Security Agreement | Street Address: KLUNENFELDSTRASSE 22 | | | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other | | CH-4132 MUTTENZ, SWITZERLAND | | | | |
| Other | | | | | | |
| 00/04/0004 | | City: | | _State:Zip |): | |
| 09/01/2004 Execution Date: | | Additiona | ıl name(s) & address | s(es) attached? |] Yes ✓ | No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent nu | | | | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | |
| If this document is being filed toget | • • | ication the c | execution data of | f the application | oje: 09/01/ | 2004 |
| | | 1 | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | D. Pale | ent No.(s) | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | Additional numbers at | tached? Y | es 🗸 No | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | | 6. Total nu | mber of applicat | ions and patent | ts involved: | : 1 |
| concerning document should be mailed: | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ | | | | |
| Name: Sanjiv M. Chokshi, Esq. | | l | | Ψ | | |
| Internal Address: | Enclosed | | | | | |
| | | Aut | thorized to be ch | arged to depos | sit account | |
| | | | | · | | |
| | | 0. Damesi | | | | |
| Street Address: McCarter & Englis | h. LLP | 8. Deposii | t account numbe | r: | | |
| Street Address | | 501402 | 2 | | | |
| Four Gateway Center, 100 Mulbe | rry Street | | | | | |
| City: Newark State: NJ Zip: | 07102 | | | | | |
| City: Newark State: NJ Zip: | | | | | | |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPA | CE | | | |
| 9. Signature. | | | | | | |
| | | | 1 | | | |
| . | | La 1 | // A | October | E 2004 | |
| Sanjiv M. Chokshi, Reg. No. 44, | 080 | Sidney | | | | |
| Mame of Person Signing | | Signature | ; | L | ate | |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000152 501402 29214576 Washington, D.C. 2

01 FC:8021

10/19/2004 GTON11

40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 015891 FRAME: 0832

Attorney Docket No.: 97086-00051

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES DESIGN PATENT (Sole or Joint Inventors)

| Full NAME(s) and | WHEREAS: | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Post Office | 1. I, Alberto MEDA | | | | |
| ADDRESS(es) of INVENTOR(s) | a citizen of Italy, residing at Via Savona 97, Milan, Italy, I-20144 | | | | |
| (including Country) | | | | | |
| | 2. XXXXX | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| i | (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have inve | ented a new original and own design entitled: | | | |
| TITLE of Invention | (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a new, original and own design entitled: | | | | |
| | Chairs (based on Swiss design registration No. 130 662) | | | | |
| i | for which application for a Design Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith. | | | | |
| Full NAME and | WHEREAS: | | | | |
| ADDRESS (including Country of ASSIGNEE | VITDA DATENTE AC | | | | |
| Country of AssignEE | a corporation duly organized and existing | under the laws of Switzerland, having | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | a principal place of business at Klünenfeldstrasse 22, Muttenz, Switzerland, 4132, | | | | |
| | (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said Design and the United States Design Patent to be obtained therefor; | | | | |
| | NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the | | | | |
| | | of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby | | | |
| | | onsideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and ht, title and interest to said Design and all Design | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | Patents of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; | | | | |
| | ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will | | | | |
| | be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; | | | | |
| | ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all | | | | |
| | pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said Design and said Design Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation | | | | |
| | related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and | | | | |
| | all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, | | | | |
| | said Design and said Design Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes | | | | |
| | hereof. | | | | |
| DATE of SIGNING This must be the | IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have hereunto s | set hand and seal this | | | |
| same date as the date | | | | | |
| of signing of the | day of 01 September 2004 | | | | |
| Declaration and Power of the patent or | | | | | |
| design application | | | | | |
| SIGNATURE(s) | 1. Inventor | 2. Inventor | | | |
| The signature(s) must correspond with the | | | | | |
| name(s) of the | | | | | |
| INVENTOR(s) above | | | | | |
| | alberto Med | | | | |
| | | VVVV | | | |
| | Name (printed): Alberto MEDA | Name (printed): XXXXX | | | |
| SIGNATURE(S) of WITNESS(ES) | Ferocisco Gón 52 PAZ | | | | |
| | I MADEL SHE DE LITTE | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | NKI | | | | |
| | Zalt | | | | |
| | Name (printed): | Name (Autoria), YYYYY | | | |
| | <u> </u> | Name (printed): XXXXX | | | |
| | | | | | |

RECORDED: 10/06/2004

PATENT REEL: 015891 FRAME: 0833